

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18882/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AUAA No. 1/2000

CHINNA NACHIMUTHU CONSTRN.ENG.& CONTRAC.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Surendra S. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Ms. Bimola Devi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Interim stay of recovery of award amount deposited
by respondent and withdrawn by petitioner subject to the
petitioner furnishing a bank guarantee for
Rs.1,65,00,000/- to the satisfaction of Registrar of Goa
Bench of Bombay High Court within eight weeks. The Bank
Guarantee shall be in force for one year, and shall be
extended periodically during the pendency of the appeal.
It is made clear that if the bank guarantee is not so
furnished or extended, the respondent will be at liberty
to execute and get back the amount.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master