

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2010
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7907 OF 2010

CHINNA NACHIMUTHU CONSTRN.ENG.& CONTRAC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Summendara Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Ms. Bimola Devi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer in the application (I.A.1 of
2010) for extension of time upto 31.12.2010 is
rejected. However, the time is extended till
the end of this month i.e. November, 2010. No
further extension.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master