

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7907/2010

CHINNA NACHIMUTHU CONSTRN.ENG.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are not ready to argue the matter and sought short adjournment.

As a last chance, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)